Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-			
Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank		08/17/2007	Bank:
International", New York Branch			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPM Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	2975 Airline Circle	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Gibraltar Road	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339707	CALIFORNIA PELLET MILL
Registration Number:	1546084	R ROSKAMP
Registration Number:	1546083	R
Registration Number:	0657725	СРМ
Registration Number:	0765424	PROCTOR
Registration Number:	1101965	COM-PAK
Registration Number:	1244130	PROCTOR
	TI .	TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0013

900102584 REEL: 00374

P \$240,00 2339

Registration Number:	1258466	JETROAST	
Registration Number:	0654465	JETZONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	03/26/2008

Total Attachments: 6 source=33013#page1.tif source=33013#page2.tif source=33013#page3.tif source=33013#page4.tif source=33013#page5.tif source=33013#page6.tif

Form PTO-1594 RECORE	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	* * * * *				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen - Boerenleenbank	3, ,, ,				
"Rabobank International", New York Branch	Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associati	Address:				
	Street Address: 2975 Airline Circle				
Corporation-State	City: Waterloo State: IA Zip: 50703				
Other - Bank	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes Z No General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment 📮 Merg					
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name				
Other - Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Vs				
Execution Date: 8-17-07	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED				
	al number(s) attached 🛂 Yes 📮 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Penelope J.A. Agodoa					
Internal Address: IP Research Plus, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 21 Tadcaster Circle	8. Deposit account number:				
C. C. Mariott. C.					
City_Waldorf State: MD Zip	o: 20602* (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. 	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Ashley Dixon	Jahley m - ()-4 3-5-08				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional Receiving Party:

CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC 251 Gibraltar Road Horsham, PA 19044

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2004 (the "CPM Security Agreement"), between CPM Acquisition Corp.., a Delaware Corporation (the "CPM"), and Dymas Funding Company, LLC (as predecessor in interest to Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen - Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", New York Branch), as a secured party (the "Secured Party") and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 20, 2006 (the "CWP Security Agreement" and, together with the CPM Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements") between the CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC ("CWP" and, together with CPM, the "Assignors") and the Secured Party. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, each Assignor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications (if any) of such Assignor listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by each (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 11, 2004 and August 30, 2006.

The Secured Party hereby agrees and confirms that any and all security interests it had in the Trademarks are hereby absolutely and irrevocably terminated and released (without recourse and without any representation or warranty), and all right, title and interest of the applicable Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks are hereby reassigned to the applicable Assignor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

[[NYCORP:3008831v3:4304W:08/21/07--10:00 a]]

Dated as of the 17th day of August, 2007.

COOPERATIEVE

CENTRALE

RAIFFEISEN - BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL",

NEW YORK BRANCH

Name: Title:

undrew Sherman

Executive Director

Schedule A

Trademark Registration for CPM Acquisition Corp.

MARK/CLASS/ COUNTRY	REG. #	REG. DATE
CALIFORNIA PELLET MILL	2,339,707	11 APR 2000
IC 7 & 40		
U.S.A.		
R ROSKAMP and Design	1,546,084	04 JUL 1989
IC 7		
U.S.A.		
R and Design	1,546,083	04 JUL 1989
IC 7		
U.S.A.		
CPM (Stylized)	657,725	28 JAN 1958
IC 7		
U.S.A.		

Trademark Registrations for CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC

MARK/CLASS/ COUNTRY	REG. #	REG. DATE
PROCTOR Stylized and Design U.S.A.	765,424	02/02/1964
COM-PAK U.S.A.	1,101,965	09/12/1978
PROCTOR U.S.A.	1,244,130	07/05/1983
JETROAST	1,258,466	11/22/1983

[[NYCORP:3008831v3:4304W:08:21.07--10:00 a]]

U.S.A.		
JETZONE	654,465	11/12/1957
U.S.A.		
·	1	

[[NYCORP:3008831v3:4304W:08:21.07--10:00 a]]

RECORDED: 03/26/2008